OP \$940.00 397984

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM337200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pride Manufacturing Company, LLC		03/31/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: WISCONSIN
Softspikes, LLC		03/31/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CITIZENS BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	28 STATE STREET
Internal Address:	MS1515
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02109
Entity Type:	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number	Word Mark					
Registration Number:	3979845	SOFTSPIKES					
Registration Number:	4255607	SOFTSPIKES					
Registration Number:	2278540	SOFTSPIKES					
Registration Number:	3090570	SOFTSPIKES					
Registration Number:	2790022	BLACK WIDOW					
Registration Number:	2483620	DYNAMIC CLEAT TECHNOLOGY					
Registration Number:	2763063	BLACK WIDOW					
Registration Number:	2489462	THE SHADOW					
Registration Number:	2473474	CLEATKADDY					
Registration Number:	3071383	SILVER TORNADO					
Registration Number:	3396821						
Registration Number:	2978029	PULSAR					
Registration Number:	2523893	FAST TWIST					
Registration Number:	2994326	PRIDE GOLF TEE					
Registration Number:	3791235	BLACK WIDOW					
Registration Number:	3955350	PINS					
		TDADEMADIA					

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005491 FRAME: 0834

900320664

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4301669	DISTANCE PLUS
Registration Number:	3915100	TOUR FLEX
Registration Number:	3849924	
Registration Number:	3849925	
Registration Number:	3949415	DISTANCE PLUS
Registration Number:	4283361	DP DISTANCE PLUS
Registration Number:	3904487	PRIDESPORTS
Registration Number:	4029769	BLACK WIDOW
Registration Number:	4027070	BLACK WIDOW
Registration Number:	4183872	PRIDESPORTS
Registration Number:	3949416	DP DISTANCE PLUS
Serial Number:	85468034	DYNACLAWS
Serial Number:	86051442	POWER LOCK
Serial Number:	86290489	TORNADO
Serial Number:	86426513	TOUGH LOCK
Serial Number:	86426524	SECURE LOCK
Serial Number:	86426533	TOUR LOCK
Serial Number:	86426539	QUICK TWIST
Serial Number:	86426554	POWER TWIST
Serial Number:	86426575	MICRO LOCK
Serial Number:	86432511	ULTRA LOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704 503 2600

Email: vbantug@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: King & Spalding
Address Line 1: 100 N Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3900

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18588.015160
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicky R. Bantug
SIGNATURE:	/Vicky R. Bantug/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2015

Total Attachments: 10

source=Pride Manufacturing - Executed Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Pride Manufacturing - Executed Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Pride Manufacturing - Executed Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

source=Pride Manufacturing - Executed Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif source=Pride Manufacturing - Executed Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif source=Pride Manufacturing - Executed Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page6.tif source=Pride Manufacturing - Executed Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page7.tif source=Pride Manufacturing - Executed Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page8.tif source=Pride Manufacturing - Executed Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page9.tif source=Pride Manufacturing - Executed Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page10.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that (a) pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of March 31, 2015 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Citizens Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the secured parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), the undersigned Obligors have granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks, trademark licenses and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks") to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties and (b) the undersigned hereby grant to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the Trademarks.

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

DMSLIBRARY01:25278118.2

Very truly yours,

PRIDE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC,

a Wisconsin limited liability company

SOFTSPIKES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

CITIZENS BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By: Name: Joseph Alberghini

Title: Assistant Vice President

Schedule 1

DMSLIBRARY01:25278118.2

SCHEDULE 1 TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

PENDING U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

(All Principal Register Unless Otherwise Noted)

Mark	Reg./Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date	First Use	Goods/ Services	Next Due Date	Current Owner of Record
SOFTSPIKES	Reg. 3979845 (1332.0050T)	01/28/98	6/21/11	03/00/95	Golf Ball Mark Repair Tools And Golf Cleat Wrenches	8&15 Declaration due between 06/21/16 – 06/21/17	Softspikes, LLC
SOFTSPIKES	Reg. 4255607 (1332.0049T)	10/21/98	12/11/12	08/00/92	Cleats For Footwear For Sports	8&15 Declaration due between 12/11/17 – 12/11/18	Softspikes, LLC
SOFTSPIKES (stylized lettering)	Reg. 2278540 (1332.0047T)	01/27/98	09/14/99	01/00/93	Clothing, Namely, Caps, Hats, Jackets, Sweaters, And Shirts	09/14/19 - renewal	Softspikes, LLC
SOFTSPIKES	Reg. 3090570 (1332.0192T)	08/05/03	05/09/06	02/00/05	Golf Accessories, Namely Golf Bags, Golf Ball Markers, Golf Club Hand Grips, Golf Gloves And Golf Tees	05/09/16 - renewal	Softspikes, LLC
BLACK WIDOW	Reg. 2790022 (1332.0244T)	03/31/99	12/09/03	07/00/84	Golf shirts, golf hats	12/9/23 – renewal	Softspikes, LLC
DYNAMIC CLEAT TECHNOLOGY	Reg. 2483620 (1332.0015T)	12/10/99	08/28/01	07/00/99	Golf Shoe Cleats	08/28/21 - renewal	Softspikes, LLC
BLACK WIDOW	Reg. 2763063 (1332.0203T)	10/16/98	09/16/03	01/00/99	Cleats For Footwear For Sports	09/16/23 - renewal	Softspikes, LLC
THE SHADOW	Reg. 2489462 (1332.0009T)	05/24/00	09/11/01	09/00/00	Cleats For Footwear For Sports	09/11/21 - renewal	Softspikes, LLC
CLEATKADDY	Reg. 2473474 (1332.0020T)	06/08/00	07/31/01	09/00/97	Hand Tool, Namely A Wrench For Use With Golf Shoe Cleats	07/31/21 – renewal	Softspikes, LLC
SILVER TORNADO	Reg. 3071383 (1332.0231T)	06/21/02	03/21/06	08/00/05	Cleats For Attachment To Sports Shoes	03/21/16 - renewal	Softspikes, LLC
(Black Widow Trade	Reg. 3396821 (1332.0270T)	04/14/03	03/18/08	01/00/99	Cleats For Footwear For Sports	3/18/18 – renewal	Softspikes, LLC

Mark	Reg./Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date	First Use	Goods/ Services	Next Due Date	Current Owner of Record
Dress)							
PULSAR	Reg. 2978029 (1332.0312)	04/02/04	07/26/05	07/31/04	Cleats For Attachment To Athletic Shoes	7/26/25 Renewal	Softspikes, LLC
FAST TWIST (and logo) fast twist	Reg. 2523893 (1332.0285T)	01/22/99	01/01/02	07/00/98	Spikes Being Parts And Fittings For Golf Shoes And Sport Shoes	01/01/22 - renewal	Softspikes, LLC
PRIDE GOLF TEE	Reg. 2994326 (1332.0337T)	11/17/03	09/13/05	08/12/03	Golf Tees, Golf Ball Markers, And Divot Repair Tools For Golfers.	09/13/25 Renewal	Pride Manufacturing Company, LLC
BLACK WIDOW	Reg. 3791235 (1332.0469T)	03/25/09	5/18/10	1/10/10	Golf ball retrievers and head covers for golf ball retrievers, and grips for golf clubs	8&15 Declaration due between 5/18/15 and 5/18/16	Softspikes, LLC
PINS	Reg. 3,955,350 (1332.0491T)	06/22/09	05/03/11	10/01/09	Golf cleats and cleat receptacles for securing cleats to the soles of golf shoes	8&15 Declaration due between 05/03/16 and 05/03/17	Softspikes, LLC
DISTANCE PLUS	Reg. 4,301,669 (1332.0504T)	11/20/09	3/12/13	05/00/12	Golf tees	8&15 Declaration due between 03/12/18 and 03/12/19	Pride Manufacturing Company, LLC
TOUR FLEX	Reg. 3,915,100 (1332.0505T)	12/03/09	2/1/11	10/00/10	Cleats and cleat connectors for athletic shoes	8&15 Declaration due between 2/1/16 and 2/1/17	Pride Manufacturing Company, LLC

Mark	Reg./Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date	First Use	Goods/ Services	Next Due Date	Current Owner of Record
Spider Design 1	Reg. 3,849,924 (1332.0508T)	02/12/10	9/21/10	00/00/99; 1/10/10	Cleats for athletic shoes and cleat receptacles for attaching cleats to athletic shoes; Golf ball retrievers	8&15 Declaration due between 9/21/15 and 9/21/16	Softspikes, LLC
Spider Design 2	Reg. 3,849,925 (1332.0509T)	02/12/10	9/21/10	1/30/09; 1/28/10	Cleats and cleat receptacles for attaching cleats to athletic shoes; Golf club grips	8&15 Declaration due between 9/21/15 and 9/21/16	Softspikes, LLC
DISTANCE PLUS	Reg. 3,949,415 (1332.0535T)	05/25/10	04/19/11	1/11/11	Golf accessories, namely, golf club grips	8&5 Declaration due between 04/19/16 and 04/19/17	Pride Manufacturing Company, LLC
dp DISTANCE PLUS	Reg. 4,283,361 (1332.0522T)	7/13/10	01/29/13	N/A	Golf accessories, namely, golf tees, golf balls, golf practice balls, golf ball retrievers, golf club heads, golf club head covers, golf club shafts, divot repair tools, golf putting and swing practice mats, golf gloves, golf bags, and golf practice nets.	8&5 Declaration due between 01/29/18 and 01/29/19	Pride Manufacturing Company, LLC

Mark	Reg./Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date	First Use	Goods/ Services	Next Due Date	Current Owner of Record
PRIDESPORTS	Reg. 3,904,487 (1332.0524T)	7/20/10	1/11/11	3/00/10	Golf scopes; golf equipment brushes; golf towels; golf training aids in the nature of impact markets that designate the point of impact of the ball on the face of the club head; golf swing training aid in the nature of a swing speed meter that attaches to a golf club; golf practice balls; golf ball retriever	8&15 Declaration due between 1/11/16 and 1/11/17	Pride Manufacturing Company, LLC
BLACK WIDOW	Reg. 4,029,769 (1332.0526T)	7/22/10	09/20/11	01/31/11	Golf towels	8&15 Declaration due between 09/20/16 and 09/20/17	Softspikes, LLC
BLACK WIDOW	Reg. 4,027,070 (1332.0529T)	10/20/10	09/13/11	01/31/11	Golf umbrellas	8&15 Declaration due between 09/13/16 and 09/13/17	Softspikes, LLC

Mark	Reg./Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date	First Use	Goods/ Services	Next Due Date	Current Owner of Record
PRIDESPORTS	Reg. 4,183,872 (1332.0530T)	10/20/10	07/31/12	1/25/12	Golf practice nets; golf driving practice mats; golf putting practice mats; golf ball shag bags used to store golf balls and bags specially adapted for holding golf clubs and golf equipment; travel bags for golf clubs	8&15 Declaration due between 07/31/17 and 07/31/18	Pride Manufacturing Company, LLC
dp DISTANCE PLUS	Reg. 3,949,416 (1332.0536T)	07/13/10	04/19/11	1/11/11	Golf accessories, namely, golf club grips	8&15 Declaration due between 04/19/16 and 04/19/17	Pride Manufacturing Company, LLC
DYNACLAW	App. 85/468,034 (1332.0563T)	11/9/11	N/A		Traction Cleats for Athletic Shoes	Publication date 04/14/2015	Pride Manufacturing Company, LLC

Mark	Reg./Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date	First Use	Goods/ Services	Next Due Date	Current Owner of Record
POWER LOCK	App. 86/051,442 (1332.0580T) 2 nd app.	8/29/13	N/A	N/A	Cleats and cleat receptacles for securing cleats to the soles of athletic shoes	Extension/ Use due 4/22/15	Softspikes, LLC
TORNADO	App. 86/290,489 (1332.0586T)	5/23/14	N/A	N/A	Cleats and cleat receptacles for securing cleats to the soles of athletic shoes	Extension/ Use due 6/9/15	Softspikes, LLC
TOUGH LOCK	App. 86/426,513 (1332.0589T)	10/17/14	N/A	N/A	Cleats and cleat inserts for attachment to athletic shoes	Publication date 4/7/15	Softspikes, LLC
SECURE LOCK	App. 86/426,524 (1332.0590T)	10/17/14	N/A	N/A	Cleats and cleat inserts for attachment to athletic shoes	App filed	Softspikes, LLC
TOUR LOCK	App. 86/426,533 (1332.0591T)	10/1714	N/A	N/A	Cleats and cleat inserts for attachment to athletic shoes	App filed	Softspikes, LLC
QUICK TWIST	App. 86/426,539 (1332.0592T)	10/1714	N/A	N/A	Cleats and cleat inserts for attachment to athletic shoes	Publication date 4/7/15	Softspikes, LLC
POWER TWIST	App. 86/426,554 (1332.0593T)	10/1714	N/A	N/A	Cleats and cleat inserts for attachment to athletic shoes	Publication date 4/7/15	Softspikes, LLC
MICRO LOCK	App. 86/426,575 (1332.0594T)	10/1714	N/A	N/A	Cleats and cleat inserts for attachment to athletic shoes	Publication date 4/7/15	Softspikes, LLC
ULTRA LOCK	App. 86/432,511 (1332.0595T)	10/23/14	N/A	N/A	Cleats and cleat inserts for attachment to athletic shoes	App filed	Softspikes, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005491 FRAME: 0846

RECORDED: 04/02/2015